
Sorted on best lap time

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

No. 

111 

008 

42 

11* 

272 

40 

08 

898 

212 

058 

189 

27 

07 

141 

641 

22A 

22 

11 

8 

41 

991 

30 

Name 

Jason Craver 

Reg Williams 

Tom Pank 

John Boyette 

Troy Petersen 

Lukas Pank 

Cliff Cayer 

George Michael Merritt 

Woody Whichard 

William Oliver 

Tomas Ballester 

Robert Wisen 

Mike Ward 

John Intile 

Kurt Kropp 

Thomas Kirk 

David Kandzari 

Maria Mejia 

Cameron McIntyre 

Brian Norman 

Eric Gray 

Richard Grant 

Class 

EXH 

GT4.R 

GT4.R 

GT4.R 

GT4.R 

GT4.R 

GT4.R 

GT4.0 

GT4.R 

GT4.R 

GT4.0 

GT4.0 

CAY4.0 

GT4.0 

CAY4.0 

CAY4.0 

CAY3.8i 

CAY3.8i 

EXH 

GT3.6 

GT3.8 

CAY4.0 

Best Tm 

1:48.789 

1:50.367 

1:50.668 

1:51.616 

1:53.055 

1:53.180 

1:53.209 

1:53.552 

1:53.595 

1:53.719 

1:54.065 

1:54.657 

1:56.545 

1:58.142 

1:58.587 

2:00.040 

2:01.258 

2:02.486 

2:03.211 

2:03.629 

2:04.737 

2:09.742 

2nd Best 

1:48.848 

1:50.581 

1:52.123 

1:52.291 

1:53.112 

1:53.194 

1:53.627 

1:54.290 

1:53.916 

1:53.734 

1:54.377 

1:55.393 

1:58.932 

1:58.259 

1:59.819 

2:00.179 

2:01.962 

2:02.958 

2:04.149 

2:04.453 

2:05.085 

2:10.866 

Year 

2022 

2017 

2013 

2019 

2023 

2010 

2023 

2019 

2024 

2022 

2019 

2019 

2025 

2019 

2024 

2020 

2019 

2020 

2016 

2006 

2016 

2025 

Make/Model 

Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 

Porsche GT3R 

Porsche GT3R 

Porsche GT3R 

Porsche GT3R 

Porsche GT3R 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Porsche GT3R 

Porsche GT3R 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Porsche Cayman GT4 Clubsport 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Porsche Cayman GT4 Clubsport 

Porsche Cayman GT4 Clubsport 

Porsche Cayman GT4 Clubsport 

Porsche Cayman GT4 Clubsport 

KTM GT4 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Porsche Cayman GT4 Clubsport 

Engine Displ 

4000 

4000 

4000 

4000 

4000 

4000 

4000 

4000 

4000 

4000 

4000 

4000 

4000 

4000 

4000 

3800 

3800 

2000 

3600 

3800 

4000 

Color 

Black/Silver 

Black/Silver/Red 

Green/blue 

Black/Yellow/White 

Yellow/Purple 

Green/Blue 

Black/Red/Gray 

White 

Blue 

Silver/Black/White 

White/Black 

Orange/Black/White 

White/Brown 

Red/Blue/Black 

Black/White/Red 

Orange/Yellow 

Blue/White 

White/Brown/Orange 

Orange/Yellow/Red 

Gray 

Black 

Gray/Yellow 
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2025 SVRA VIR SpeedTour 

International GT 

IGT Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:59:54 

Virginia International Raceway 3.270 miles 

9/19/2025 11:00 


